

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and
others

CWPIL No. 110 of 2024

09.12.2024 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G with Mr.Govind
Korla, Addl. A.G and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan,
Dy. A.G for the respondents.

Issue notice. Mr. Govind Korla, learned
Additional Advocate General appears and waives service
of notice on behalf of respondents. Reply be filed within a
period of three weeks from today.

List on 30th December, 2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

December 09, 2024
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge