

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P & Ors.

CWPIL No.110 of 2024

Item No. D-15

19.03.2025 Present: Court on its own motion.
Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Accommodation is sought on behalf of Members of the Bar on account of untimely demise of Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for more time to file reply.

To come up on **01.05.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

March 19, 2025
(ankit)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge