

Item No. D-17

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP
& others.**

CWPIL No. 110 of 2024

04.06.2025

Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks
more time to file reply.

List on **10.07.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 04, 2025
(hemlata)