

**Court on its own motion versus State of
H.P. and others**

CWPIL No.110 of 2024

Item No.D-14

07.08.2025

Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General
for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

None for respondent No.4.

Counsel for the State prays for time to file
reply on behalf of respondent No.3-Deputy
Commissioner.

2. Needful be done within four weeks.

3. None has put in appearance on behalf of
counsel for respondent No.4. Apparently his name
is not reflected in the cause list.

4. Registry is directed to reflect the name
of Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor
General of India, counsel for respondent No.4 in
the cause list henceforth.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

7th August, 2025
(himani/Bhardwaj]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**