

(Item D-20)

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others

CWPIL No.110 of 2024

08.01.2026

Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Status report by the Secretary, DLSA Shimla is placed on record. Copy be supplied to counsel for the State, who further takes time to seek necessary instructions that as to whether the costs have been deposited by the concerned Supreintending Engineer, or not.

It is made clear that in case the costs is not deposited by the next date, the quantum of costs shall double.

To come up on 13th March, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

January 08, 2026
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge