

**Court on its motion vs State of H.P & others**

**CWPIL No.110 of 2024**

**13.03.2026 Present:** Court on its own motion.

Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Dy. SGI with Ms. Sneha  
Kaushal, Proxy Counsel for respondent No.4

Learned Additional Advocate General on the  
strength of the instructions dated 15.01.2026 received from  
Executive Engineer, N.H. Division, HPPWD Theog, which  
are taken on record, informs the Court that cost of  
Rs.10,000/- which stood imposed by the Court stands  
deposited.

Now, list for consideration after two weeks, as  
prayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

March 13, 2026 (meera)